
HAMBLE CONSERVATION VOLUNTEERS

Monday 6 January Monday 13 January Monday 20 January Monday 27 January

Monday 3 February Monday 10 February Monday 17 February Monday 24 February

Monday 3 March Monday 10 March Monday 17 March Monday 24 March

Monday 7 April Monday 14 April Monday 21 April Monday 28 April

Monday 5 May Monday 12 May Monday 19 May Monday 26 May

Monday 2 June Monday 9 June Monday 16 June Monday 23 June

Monday 7 July Monday 14 July Monday 21 July Monday 28 July

Monday 1 September Monday 8 September Monday 15 September Monday 22 September

Monday 6 October Monday 13 October Monday 20 October Monday 27 October

Monday 3 November Monday 10 November Monday 17 November Monday 24 November

Monday 1 December Monday 8 December Monday 15 December Monday 22 December

All Tasks will be confirmed on WhatsApp/Text a few days before

Bank Holidays

Meet Water works Car Park 

School Lane 10am
Meet as advised by WhatsApp

Planting, trees, shrubs and bulbs on 

Village Green. Clearing areas of 

overgrowth, help maintaining 

benches and foreshore dingy Park. 

Heather Gardens long term plans to 

improve.

Process of clearing areas of 

unproductive woodland dominated 

by self sown shrubs and trees on 

Hamble Common in order to 

promote the growth of Heather and 

grasses promoting wildlife diversity. 

Meet Water works Car Park             

School Lane 10am

Beach /Clean and Village Tidy 

depends on number of volunteers

Meet as advised by WhatsApp

Any additional tasks ie Bofors Gun 

repainting, Churchyard tidy up, 

School gardens, Bird box 

replacement. This fourth Monday is 

on reserve for such occasions

Additional tasks to complete if 

required  10am-1pm

TASK DATES January 6th 2025 - December 15th 2025

Beach/Village Clean                     

10am-11.30am

EBC TASK ie: Scrub Clearance 

with Countryside Services 

Rangers                    10am-2pm

Parish Council Task with Parish 

Council Groundsmen                                                      

10am-1pm

philiprawlinson123@btinternet.com    mobile: 07810 453138     www.hambleconservationvolunteers.org.uk


